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LOTIS 82 CONCRETE GU10

Art. Nr. 12561002

Lotis is the recessed spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this
luminaire, is the deeply recessed cone which holds the light source and
has a fine edge. Lotis comes in different diameters and with different
lighting sources. Lotis 48 is particularly fitted to use in wall mounted
application.

black 12561002
white struc 12561009

SPECIFICATIONS

Lamp
Gear / Transfo
Cut-out size
Weight

Min. Distance
Power supply
IP

Glow Wire Test
CRI

Lumen
Efficacy

UGR
Adjustability

1x QPAR 16 Gu10 max. 50W
transfo/gear notrequired
276 h 130

0.17kg

0.5m

230V

IP20

960°

100

334 Lm

7 Lm/W

7

Not Applicable
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874/2012

This luminaire is
compatible with bulbs
of the energy classes:

lIIO

This label is available in other languages:
http://supermodular.com/assets/TYPE3.pdf

“ @&l A

Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice.
Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on
www.supermodular.com.
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ACCESSORIES

HUE-BULB

70000621 PHILIPS HUE TUNABLE WHITE GU10 BULB 5.5W
70000613 PHILIPS HUE RGBW GU10 BULB 6.5W
HUE-BRIDGE

70000617 PHILIPS HUE BRIDGE UK

70000616 PHILIPS HUE BRIDGE EU
HUE-DEVICE

70000847 PHILIPS HUE SENSOR

70000614 PHILIPS HUE DIMMER SWITCH
70000615 PHILIPS HUE TAP SWITCH
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