





## **LOTIS 82 CONCRETE GU10**

Lotis is the recessed spotlight which started it all. The hallmark of this luminaire, is the deeply recessed cone which holds the light source and has a fine edge. Lotis comes in different diameters and with different lighting sources. Lotis 48 is particularly fitted to use in wall mounted application.

_a mp	1x QPAR 16 Gu10 max. 50W
Gear / Transfo	transfo/gear not required
Cut-out size	ø 76 h 130
Weight	0.17kg
Min. Distance	0.5 m
Power supply	230V
IP	IP20
Glow Wire Test	960°
CRI	100
Lumen	334 Lm
Efficacy	7 Lm/W
UGR	7
Adjustability	Not Applicable
MODULAR:  This luminaire is compatible with bulbs of the energy classes:  A*  A*  C  D  E	This label is available in other languages: http://supermodular.com/assets/TYPE3.pdf

**→** ⊕ ♠ ♠

black	12561002
white struc	12561009

Modular reserves the right to alter material, dimensions and characteristics without prior notice. Lighting technology changes rapidly. Latest datasheet and documentation available on www.supermodular.com.

## **LOTIS**



## **LOTIS 82 CONCRETE GU10**

ACCESSORIE	
HUE-BULB	
70000621	PHILIPS HUE TUNABLE WHITE GU10 BULB 5.5W
70000613	PHILIPS HUE RGBW GU10 BULB 6.5W
HUE-BRIDGE	
70000617	PHILIPS HUE BRIDGE UK
70000616	PHILIPS HUE BRIDGE EU
HUE-DEVICE	
70000847	PHILIPS HUE SENSOR
70000614	PHILIPS HUE DIMMER SWITCH
70000615	PHILIPS HUE TAP SWITCH